10/13/25, 8:57 AM

Level Load

1: First-time DS full-
freshmen time
part-

time

2: All other DS full-
Undergrad time
part-

time

3: Non-DS full-
undergraduate time
part-

time

4: Doctoral- full-

professional practice time

part-
time

5: Postbacc. non-DS full-
time

part-
time

7: Masters full-
time

part-
time

8: Specialist full-
time

part-
time

9: Doctoral- full-
research/scholarship time

SAS Output

University of Missouri-Columbia
DHEO02-4 Supplement to IPEDS EF, Fall Enroliment Form

Fall 2025
legal On On Off Off Total Total Credit
Residence | Campus Campus Campus Campus Head Hours
Head Credit Head Credit count
Count Hours Count Hours

In-state 4,003 58,312.0 6 84.0 4,009 58,396.0
out-state 1,978 28,926.0 1 12.0 1,979 28,938.0
In-state 38 301.0 1 9.0 39 310.0
out-state 6 61.0 . . 6 61.0
In-state 13,635 200,482.0 475 6,734.0 14,110 207,216.0
out-state 3,599 53,728.0 63 904.0 3,662 54,632.0
In-state 495 3,653.0 261 1,686.0 756 5,339.0
out-state 62 461.0 103 627.0 165 1,088.0
In-state 4 51.0 6 75.0 10 126.0
out-state 19 251.0 5 60.0 24 311.0
In-state 294 1,011.0 26 100.0 320 1,111.0
out-state 52 151.0 9 23.0 61 174.0
In-state 1,493 25,589.5 19 155.0 1,512 25,7445
out-state 199 3,225.5 12 89.5 211 3,315.0
In-state 6 44.0 65 366.0 71 410.0
out-state 1 6.0 47 267.5 48 273.5
In-state . . 4 39.0 4 39.0
out-state 1 9.0 2 21.0 3 30.0
In-state 25 85.0 66 253.0 91 338.0
out-state 2 7.0 26 85.0 28 92.0
In-state 537 6,066.0 231 2,282.5 768 8,348.5
out-state 314 3,139.0 166 1,650.0 480 4,789.0
In-state 135 612.0 1,049 5,638.0 1,184 6,250.0
out-state 74 360.0 642 3,101.0 716 3,461.0
In-state 4 44.0 4 36.0 8 80.0
out-state 4 50.0 . . 4 50.0
In-state 2 7.0 31 151.0 33 158.0
out-state . . 13 52.0 13 52.0
In-state 276 1,854.0 32 105.0 308 1,959.0
out-state 889 6,736.0 30 171.0 919 6,907.0
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On
Campus
FTE

3,887.5

1,928.4

201

41

13,365.5

3,581.9
243.5

30.7
34

16.7

67.4

10.1

1,486.3

199.1

2.9

0.5

0.8
71

0.6
505.5

261.6
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30.0

3.7

4.2
0.6

154.5

561.3

Off
Campus
FTE

5.6

0.8
0.6

448.9

60.3
112.4

41.8

5.0

4.0
6.7

1.5

16.2

10.3

30.5

22.3
3.3

1.8

71

190.2

137.5
469.8

258.4
3.0

12.6

4.3
8.8

14.3

Total
FTE

3,893.1

1,929.2

20.7

41

13,814.4

3,642.1
355.9

72.5

8.4

20.7

741

11.6

1,502.5

209.4

33.4

22.8
3.3

25

28.2

7.7

695.7

399.1
520.8

288.4

6.7

4.2

13.2

4.3

163.3

575.6
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10/13/25, 8:57 AM SAS Output

Level Load legal On On Off Off Total Total Credit On Off Total
Residence | Campus Campus Campus Campus Head Hours Campus | Campus FTE
Head Credit Head Credit count FTE FTE
Count Hours Count Hours
part- | In-state 113 470.0 77 4345 190 904.5 39.2 36.2 75.4
time
out-state 314 1,367.5 59 307.5 373 1,675.0 114.0 25.6 139.6

28,574 397,059.5 3,531 25,518.5 32,105 422,578.0 | 26,582.0  1,960.7 @ 28,542.7
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10/13/25, 8:57 AM

legal On
Residence | Campus
Head
Count
In-state 21,060
out-state 7,514
28,574

SAS Output

DHEO02-4: Enroliment by Current Legal Residence

On Off Off Total Head Total Credit
Campus Credit Campus Campus Credit count Hours
Hours Head Hours
Count
298,581.5 2,353 18,148.0 23,413 316,729.5
98,478.0 1,178 7,370.5 8,692 105,848.5
397,059.5 3,531 25,518.5 32,105 422,578.0
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On Off
Campus | Campus
FTE FTE
19,838.1 1,370.8

6,743.9 589.9
26,582.0  1,960.7

Total
FTE

21,208.9
7,333.8
28,5642.7
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10/13/25, 8:57 AM SAS Output

DHEO02-4: Enrollment by Course Load

Load On On Off Off Total Head count | Total Credit Hours
Campus | Campus Credit Hours | Campus ' Campus Credit Hours
Head Head
Count Count
full-time = 26,955 388,463.0 1,056 12,418.0 28,011 400,881.0
part-time 1,619 8,596.5 2,475 13,100.5 4,094 21,697.0
28,574 397,059.5 3,531 25,518.5 32,105 422,578.0
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On
Campus
FTE
25,960.3

621.7

26,582.0

Off
Campus
FTE

909.8
1,051.0

1,960.7

Total
FTE

26,870.1
1,672.6

28,542.7

4/4



