University of Missouri-Columbia DHE02-4 Supplement to IPEDS EF, Fall Enrollment Form Fall 2025

Level	Load	legal Residence	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
1: First-time DS freshmen	full- time	In-state	4,003	58,312.0	6	84.0	4,009	58,396.0	3,887.5	5.6	3,893.1
		out-state	1,978	28,926.0	1	12.0	1,979	28,938.0	1,928.4	0.8	1,929.2
	part- time	In-state	38	301.0	1	9.0	39	310.0	20.1	0.6	20.7
		out-state	6	61.0			6	61.0	4.1		4.1
2: All other DS Undergrad	full- time	In-state	13,635	200,482.0	475	6,734.0	14,110	207,216.0	13,365.5	448.9	13,814.4
		out-state	3,599	53,728.0	63	904.0	3,662	54,632.0	3,581.9	60.3	3,642.1
	part- time	In-state	495	3,653.0	261	1,686.0	756	5,339.0	243.5	112.4	355.9
		out-state	62	461.0	103	627.0	165	1,088.0	30.7	41.8	72.5
3: Non-DS undergraduate	full- time	In-state	4	51.0	6	75.0	10	126.0	3.4	5.0	8.4
		out-state	19	251.0	5	60.0	24	311.0	16.7	4.0	20.7
	part- time	In-state	294	1,011.0	26	100.0	320	1,111.0	67.4	6.7	74.1
		out-state	52	151.0	9	23.0	61	174.0	10.1	1.5	11.6
4: Doctoral- professional practice	full- time	In-state	1,493	25,589.5	19	155.0	1,512	25,744.5	1,486.3	16.2	1,502.5
		out-state	199	3,225.5	12	89.5	211	3,315.0	199.1	10.3	209.4
	part- time	In-state	6	44.0	65	366.0	71	410.0	2.9	30.5	33.4
		out-state	1	6.0	47	267.5	48	273.5	0.5	22.3	22.8
5: Postbacc. non-DS	full- time	In-state			4	39.0	4	39.0		3.3	3.3
		out-state	1	9.0	2	21.0	3	30.0	0.8	1.8	2.5
	part- time	In-state	25	85.0	66	253.0	91	338.0	7.1	21.1	28.2
		out-state	2	7.0	26	85.0	28	92.0	0.6	7.1	7.7
7: Masters	full- time	In-state	537	6,066.0	231	2,282.5	768	8,348.5	505.5	190.2	695.7
		out-state	314	3,139.0	166	1,650.0	480	4,789.0	261.6	137.5	399.1
	part- time	In-state	135	612.0	1,049	5,638.0	1,184	6,250.0	51.0	469.8	520.8
		out-state	74	360.0	642	3,101.0	716	3,461.0	30.0	258.4	288.4
8: Specialist	full- time	In-state	4	44.0	4	36.0	8	80.0	3.7	3.0	6.7
		out-state	4	50.0	•	·	4	50.0	4.2	-	4.2
	part- time	In-state	2	7.0	31	151.0	33	158.0	0.6	12.6	13.2
		out-state	-		13	52.0	13	52.0		4.3	4.3
9: Doctoral- research/scholarship	full- time	In-state	276	1,854.0	32	105.0	308	1,959.0	154.5	8.8	163.3
		out-state	889	6,736.0	30	171.0	919	6,907.0	561.3	14.3	575.6

Level	Load	legal Residence	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
	part- time	In-state	113	470.0	77	434.5	190	904.5	39.2	36.2	75.4
		out-state	314	1,367.5	59	307.5	373	1,675.0	114.0	25.6	139.6
			28,574	397,059.5	3,531	25,518.5	32,105	422,578.0	26,582.0	1,960.7	28,542.7

DHE02-4: Enrollment by Current Legal Residence

legal Residence	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
In-state	21,060	298,581.5	2,353	18,148.0	23,413	316,729.5	19,838.1	1,370.8	21,208.9
out-state	7,514	98,478.0	1,178	7,370.5	8,692	105,848.5	6,743.9	589.9	7,333.8
	28,574	397,059.5	3,531	25,518.5	32,105	422,578.0	26,582.0	1,960.7	28,542.7

DHE02-4: Enrollment by Course Load

Load	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
full-time	26,955	388,463.0	1,056	12,418.0	28,011	400,881.0	25,960.3	909.8	26,870.1
part-time	1,619	8,596.5	2,475	13,100.5	4,094	21,697.0	621.7	1,051.0	1,672.6
	28,574	397,059.5	3,531	25,518.5	32,105	422,578.0	26,582.0	1,960.7	28,542.7